



\$~66

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 738/2025 & CRL.M.A. 3482/2025 STAY**

**KULVEER SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Megha Sharma, Mr. Shoumendu  
Mukherji & Mr. Kulveer Singh, Advs

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with  
Insp. Randheer Kumar Ravi, PS Civil  
Lines, North Distt.  
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh and Mr.  
Devesh Tuli ,Advs. for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**03.04.2025**

%

No time left.

List on 02.09.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**APRIL 3, 2025**

sk