



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 738/2025 & CRL.M.A. 3482/2025 STAY**
KULVEER SINGH

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Megha Sharma, Mr. Shoumendu
Mukherjee, Adv. with petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with Insp.
Randheer Kumar.
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, Mr.
Devesh Tuli, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
02.09.2025

No time left.

List on 20.02.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025