



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 738/2025 & CRL.M.A. 3482/2025**

KULVEER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji and Ms.
Megha Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP.
Mr. Krishna Mohan Chandel, Mr.
Akhand Pratap Singh and Mr. Devesh
Tulli, Advs. for R2.
Insp. Randheer Kumar Ravi, P.S.
Civil Lines (North District).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, learned APP for the State submits that the status report is already on record.
2. List on 27th April, 2026.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/b/k